In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of administrator’s progress report

f?@

Companies House

T

24/03/2020 #8
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number [?[5‘{? WSFEW

= Filling in this form

Comgany name in full [ DavyMarkham Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s} Yasmin

Surname Bhikha
Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber| Ashcroft House

Street | Ervington Court

Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region | Leicester
Postcode LIEl1 !9 I_I 1 W |—L-
Country l
n Administrator’s name @
Full forename(s} John Anthony © Other administrator
Use this section to tefl us about
Surname Lowe another administrator.
ﬂ Administrator’s address @
Building name/number | Ashcroft House @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | Ervington Court another administrator.
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region | Leicester
Postcode L |E ’ 119 1 |WIL
Country |

04/17 Version 10




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

To date

206 68 PBloMle
205 B2 llol2lo

Progress report

1 attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

SRVEND

Signature date

2o B3 Plolalo

04/17 Version 1.0




DavyMarkham Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

From 26/02/2018

Statement From 26/08/2019
of Affairs To 25/02/2020 To 25/02/2020
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Customer contribution to trading NIL 1,424,725.72
Tenant gas and electric recharge NIL 15,698.33
Bank Interest - Trading NIL 194.84
NIL 1,440,618.89
PURCHASES
Purchases NIL 298,343.48
NIL (298,343.48)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages and Deductions NIL 425,613.98
NIL (425,613.98)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents NIL 135,000.00
Rates NIL 31,987.25
Heat & Light NIL 87,196.49
Telephone NIL 1,135.11
Insurance NIL 26,661.52
Professional Fees NIL 32,610.00
Bank Charges - Trading NIL 72.50
Administrators' Fees paid by customer NIL 214,469.07
Lease/HP Payments NIL 60,000.00
Hire of Equipment NIL 2,742.50
Site Security NIL 17,945.97
IT Costs NIL 19,397.34
Laundry Costs NIL 1,114.38
Water NIL 109.59
Management Fees NIL 24,975.00
Contribution to Administration Estate NIL 60,000.00
NIL (715,416.72)
TRADING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) NIL 1,244.71

Page 1 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10




DavyMarkham Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/08/2019 From 26/02/2018
of Affairs To 25/02/2020 To 25/02/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Inteflectual Property NIL 212,500.00
NIL 212,500.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees NIL 117,808.00
Legal Fees NIL 10,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 6,244.95 13,171.87
Other property expenses NIL 4,150.00
Other professional costs NIL 31,875.00
(6,244.95) (177,004.87)
SECURED CREDITORS
177,198.00 Bock Debts NIL 296,858.59
(121,847.28) Bibby Factors Northwest Ltd NIL (23,100.00)
251,110.00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
(768,309.33) Close Bros Asset Finance NIL NIL
NIL 273,758.59
SECURED CREDITORS
(707,000.00) DavyMarkham Group Ltd NIL 126,125.00
NIL (126,125.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
208,457.00 Plant, Machinery, furniture & Equipme NIL NIL
Tools & Equipment NIL 1,000.00
94,000.00 Work in Progress NIL 106,831.15
450,173.00 Book Debts & Retentions NIL 36,455.15
30,000.00 Canadian Tax Refund NIL NIL
Insurance Refund NIL 11,072.81
23,660.00 Cash at Bank 4,757.99 22,748.18
Licence Fees NIL 304,984.62
NIL Prepayments NIL NIL
Sundry Refunds NIL 26,031.59
Bank Interest Gross 345.35 2,757.30
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) NIL 1,244.71
Contribution from Administrators Tradi NIL 60,000.00
Uncertain Intellectual Property NIL 11,698.82
Scrap material and items NIL 65,434.00
5,103.34 650,298.33
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S, of A. NIL 5,000.00
Administrators' Pre-Appt Costs NIL 110,308.15
Administrators' Remuneration NIL 150,000.00
Administrators' Disbursements 8,456.97 15,176.48
DVLA costs NIL 50.00
Other Asset Realisation Costs NIL 400.00
Agent's Fees and Disbs (Floating Char NIL 16,115.57
Legal Fees NIL 55,065.10
Legal Disbursements 72.00 72.00
Corporation Tax NIL 43.51
Staff Costs NIL 5,096.91
Pension advice costs NIL 3,000.00
Debt Collection Fees NIL 425.00
Professional Fees NIL 35,200.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 69.93

Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



DavyMarkham Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/08/2019 From 26/02/2018
of Affairs To 25/02/2020 To 25/02/2020
£ £ £
Rents Payable NIL 304,984.62
Insurance of Assets 7,028.36 28,850.05
Bank Charges - Floating 5.80 11.80
(15,563.13) (729,869.12)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{174,174.00) Employees' Preferential Claims NIL NIL
(81,313.00) Unpaid Pension Contributions NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(3,210,281.23) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(97,937.74) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(386,303.34) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
{5,531.00} HM Revenue & Customs - CT NIL NIL
{408,471.00) Landlord NIL NIL
(1,477,508.00) Employees’ Unsecured Claims NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(3,000,000.00) Preference Shareholders NIL NIL
(11,822,001.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(21,026,038.92) (16,704.74) 103,557.93
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Fixed 881.30
1B Current Floating 101,427.64
Vat Recoverable - Fixed 1,248.9%
103,557.93

Page 3 ¢f 3

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10




0C0¢ Yaiel ¢

910¢ se|ny
(sojep\ pue puejbugz) AJUaAOSUL Byl JO £°8T 3Ny 03 Juensund Qzoz Alenigod

G7Z 01 6107 1snbny 9z pouad aul Joj uoday ssalbold ,sioyensiuiupy ayl
8T0¢C 4O ¢/Z¢T 'ON 01sn[ Jo ¥no) ybiH syl
(uonensiulwpy ux) pajiwi weyyiepineg

ddd



DY SJUWARG Aduepunpay Ody
SWOISND) B dNUBASY WH NdWH
Japjoy abieyd buneoyy BurAend HJ40
adIeld ADUBAIOSUT JO JUBWSIEIS dIs
uonepinbi] Alejunjo sioupa.d A
0z0e Aeniged Sz
- 610¢ 3By 9z pouad Bupodas 3y poliad 3yl
paynun Buipes) Alosiapy
d¥4 JO amOT AuoLpuy uyor pue eyyiyg UIUSEA sJojenysiuiwpy ayl
(uonensiuwpe ur) pajiwiy wegyiepiseq Auedwoj ayy)
paywir buipes| AIOSIADY dud dyd

:podad S1yj ul pasn 3q Aew suoneiallqqe buimo|jo) ayL

dd

Heday $521604d SI01RNSIURLPY B
{UoRNSILLIWIPR LI} PAJII ey ANEG

poLIad 3y} Ui palinou) sasuadxo Jo JUSWleS
SAIIEINWND pUB POLIRd 2Y) 10§ Juncase syuswAed pue s)disaoy

ARAIRINWN3
pUB polIBd aY] 10} SIUBWASINGSIP ,S401eSIUILPY 3U) JO S|iejag

YIOM JO 3jNpayds ¥
Joday ssai601d ay) JO 300U [BLLI0) QT WY WO

SI0)enSIuILPY 34] 10
juswiuiodde 3y pue Auedwon ayy buipiebaa uoleulioju Alojniels

JUIU0D)

51500 JUpLNWOddR
-2.d pue sasuadxa ‘sjuswasingsip ‘UOEIBUNUISS SI0jensSIuWpY

S40JIpaJd 3 10) BWODINQ PI1BWNST
poiRd U3 Ul uopensiuwpyY 3y} Jo ssaibold

juanuo)

xXipuaddy

SUOHEIASIGGE pUB SIUSIUO)



‘POAIOSSID ¢ 0} PAWDSP aq [Im Auedwio) ay3 22130u 33 Jo Buljy
S} JoYe SYIUOoW 324y} pUB pud UE 0} uonensiuiwpe syl bulig 0 96T 1Y AduaAjosuT
3U3 01 19 3Npayds Jo 8 Ydeibelied yiim asuepiodoe Ul sajuedwon Jo Jenisibay ayi 0
DIJOU B PUIS |IM SIoJenSIUIUPY Y3 Jey) pajedidnue uojaiay] SI 1] “Hed paquosald
£ JO anUIA AQ ueyl JBYIO ‘SI0)PalD pasndasun s) 0} uoinguisip e ywdad ybiw
yaiym Auadoad juapiyns aaey jou saop Auedwo) 3y} 1ey) pajedipnue Auaund s 3

ABorens e poedinnuy

"TzZ0z Aeniged 7
{nun UG oYyl Aq pajueib sem LOISUSIXG 3Y1  'SUORUSISY 93 JO SuoResyes) 539/dwoo
pue siojpasd [enuataseid 2yl 01 uonnguasip e Aed pue 3aibe 0] S UIBYNS
MQ[|B 0] UOHEISIUIWPE Y] pUIIX® Jaypng 0] AIRSS3aU SLWRISg 11 pollad ay3 buung

did

Hoday 55216014 SI01RASILILIPY S L
{ucnensiiwpe ur) palwn wWwegepireq

'SUOIESI[E 18S5E N0 aPN|PUOD 0} 0707 Adenigad sz o1 dn syuow g1 Ag SJ0patd
JO JuasuoD 3y} yam Jusuuiodde jo poLiad |ERiu) Syl pusixe 0} AIRSSaodu sem [

uswnodde 4o poudd el L o

‘Bulobuo A[JUBLIND 51 MBIASI N0 JBYJ WU ued [ ‘paydene
YoM S0 3NPayos ay3 ul INe 155 34e suonebisoall AW JO 1DNPpUo 343 Jo SiEISP JaYUnd

'FRRNPUOY U3q Sey ssauIsng s,AURAWIOD 3yl Ydiym Ui Aem
auy buipteba.s aaey Ay} SUISOUOD AuB Lo UOIRLLICU) SplACId O] SIoYpPSId PIJAUl pue
‘1030241 3U) W) UOIBLLIoMI J12YHINn) paisanbal ‘ucieuloul Buijunodoe pue sploda.l
pue sy00q s,Auedwoy) 3y) pamalAB] DABY SAN "SPeW g PINad SallsAsdal Jeym pue
‘sanded Joyjo Jo siopaulp suiebe swiep jenuajed Aue Buipnppur ‘sey Auedwo) sy}
SJasse Jeym cjul suonebnsasu ajeuoipodoud no BulAled aph|aul Ssnnp 4no Jo Ued

'SI0)RA)S|UILLPY SB
Juswjuiodde Uno aouis AjpARe|NWND os|e pue Jodad SIY3 JO PoLiRd SU3 10) suoidesue)
iog Buersp wnoooe sjuawAed pue sydiedds e s 3 xipudddy e payoeny

SUOILRIRY  *
153955 BUIMO||0) 21 351jeal 0] paiinbal YJom 3y S(IRISP oM JO 3NPaYDs ay L

suopnquisiq e
suopebiisaAur e
:3pnjour syubiyBIH

pa1edwicd 3g 01 [113S JIoMm JO AIBLULLNS B UM
4310260} pouaq ayy bulnp uaxepepun Yiom Jo aRpayds e J xipuaddy je yoepe |

PUad Dyt BULND papls o s

uoRe.SIuIWPY U3 Jo ssalbold T



*s1ojensiuIupy ay3 Aq pred aq Jim sty “ded pagquosald ay) WOy SioHpaID
paIndasun 03 pied 3¢ 0) pUSPIAIP B 3[GRUS 0) SPUNJ JUIIDIYNS AJUO D18 JIBLY UBYM

-ped paquIsaid oyl eIA SI0NPAID PAINIASUN BYY 0 UM @
aq Aew 219 ‘3|qRINCAR) 3JR IACGE 3U) JO suOnESIeal 3y} JI ‘Alsnoiaasd paucnuaw sy

*SLIOIURIR] WOL) SDUSACIRI 2Y) U Juapuadap
s ped paguosald ayl Jo Aem Ag s103Ipald paJndasun O} pusplalp B Jo Joadsoud ay)

"000°0TF Spoaxe Japjoy
abieyo Buneoy ay) 01 3jgefiear Apadeld Jau a1 pue £007 Jaqudas §T Jate palean
sem abiey> bunieoy) syl a1aym saljdde Ajuo ved paquosaid 3yl '986T 10V Aduaajosu]
3] JO Y9/ UOIIDS YHUM SDUBPIOIIE Ui SI0)IP3ID P3INd3sun U] 10) SPISE 185 S| Uym
ableys Buneoyl) e Jo Japjoy 2y 03 J|ge|ieAr spuny Jo 1IN0 aaled e s ued paquasald ayl

1Bd Poginsald

cdd

Loday ssalboud Siojeasiuwupy ayl
(UONBISIILIPE W) PRI WELHRWAARQ

26215 s1y3 18 Aquienad Aue Ylim Led paquasald ayi Japun uoinguisip Aue Jo Sjewss
ue apaoid 03 2jqeun AUILIND I8 OM ‘1DADMOY ‘S]8SSE PIUOIIUSLL-SA00E 3U) WO
SUOIESHEa. U Juspuadap aq 0] 5aNURUOD SI0YIPAID PaIndasuUn auyj Joj SWodING 3y

SIOYPaY DU sasun AU e o0 oty

*I0}IP2.2 JO SSBID SIYY 0} 3pew 3g 0 ucinguIsIp e 3|qeus 03 B)ge|IBAR Spuny JusIYNS
aq [im 219y 12} patedpnue s1 ) ‘paaube S WP S,0dY Y3 22UQ  "pamalall bulag
s pue Wodal 158} 9y SOUIS PAONPaI SBY LPIYM ‘WD S,0dd Y3 0) Sd1e[ad junowe
uoiuodosd Juesiyubis ¥ "£E9'G/F |210) D1BP 0] PSAIRISI SWIRP SI0NPAID |RIUAIRRIY

SHOWOID BTSRRI Ny T o

"G/8°0857 Jo Auedwio)
3y} Jsulebe ssaupa1qapul Bululewal JIBYY UO ||BfUOYS B ISYNS (1M SIWA ‘uoingLisip
JSYun) B JJGRUS 0] SSLIDA0IDS JUSPIYNSUI B 3UBYY JI  "suopulel Buuews.
3y} WOJ) SILBA0DR! SY} UO Juapuadap aq (IM DN 0} UoNNGIISIP Jaymn) Auy

*Aunoas abueyd paxiy
S} J3pUN HWQ O3 BpeW SeM SZT'9ZTF JO UoNNqUISIP B “YdI 3 Jo Jjes syl buimojiog

9d
*[INJ Ul INO PIIIT||0I MOU IARY ASY] 1Ry} pauLIuod aaey Aqqlg ‘pasiape Ajsnolasid sy
Aqqig

‘|Ing U1 predas 3g 10U AeW S12L30.g 3S0[D) 1By} paledidiue mou s| 31 )
xipudddy 12 Y4044 JO S(NPaYIS Y] O Z UOIIIS Ul PINIEISP SUOSEas SU] J04 "60E ‘89T
pamo 21am SJayloig 3s0)) Jusunuiodde Jo Sijep auy 1e ‘pasiape Ajsnoiasid sy

SI3(301g 35000

‘sjesodosd sI03eNSIUILIPY Y Ul IN0 135 Sem SI0)IPaJD J0) JWODINO Pajewss ay |

Si0]Ip=a4D |9y] 10} 2WO0dINQ palewnsy ¢



"OAISSIIXD BB
sasuadxe 10 uopesaunwal ay) Jey) uonedidde pno) e Joj podal siyy jo 1diaoal s
BuImO||0y SHoaM § JO Jwi| dwi) e st ausy ) “Hodas ssaiboud siyy Jo 1disdal ay) Buimoy|oy
sAep 1z Buiaq uonew.ouy bupsanbas Jog Ul W e S| 34aY] MoU IseJ|d "1senbal uo
noA 0) JUas ag Im 2pinb jueasjal a3 Jo AdoD piey e ‘APANBWBYY "SUONEASIUIWPE
10} auo aw 129198 pue Xdse oJui/wos AI0SIAPEd 1) SI01Ipais//sdny
yui Bumojios ay3 Buisn ssadde ued NoA Udlym Ssa4 OF SpING Si0)paJL) ay) ul
punoj aq ued sjybul 953y 4o sjeIap Jayung (Ajuo 4 xapuaddy ul Ino 38s se pousd
Buipodas sy Ul pauindu) sasuadxe Byl 21 953Y) DU JO d5ed 104) 'SoINY (S9)em
pue puejbug) Aouaajosu] 3y} Japun “podad Siyl ul pAsopSIP 3541y 348 YdIym ‘sasuadxa
JBN0 puE uonElBUNWAI SIoleNSIUIWPY Syl abudjeyd o} b e aaey Jaypny
puB SICJENSIUILUPY Ul WO UoReULOI Jayuny 1sanbas 01 ybu e aaey sioupal)

‘UQISURIXD 10} uoneddde pue
ucljua3al ‘103qap BulpuEISING Y1 01 UOHESI Ul PALNJUL Aiam 533y {eB3] ‘polad oyl Ul

‘uado
SUIBLURI DSBD Y] IS|IYM paLIndul 3 03 SNURUCD JjIM SHUDWISINGSIP S3P|OH 20140

papinoud
Aisnolaald spelap ey pasoxe 01 APyl 348 paundul aq o0} pajednue 1o paunoul
sasuadxo ayl jeyy pepadxe Apuaund s1 3T “Hodal Siy3 A paUaA0d poliad auy buunp
palinaul U2aq 2ARY Jey) sasuadxs Jo Juswels e 4 xipuaddy Je yoene 1 ‘sjesodosd
,SI0IRNISIUILPY 2Ul Ul N0 39S Sem sosuddxs [SI0JenSIUIWPY SUl JO eSS uy

“3SUSAXT 5 01LSILILPY

o

oday ssauboud SI01RASIUILDY Byl
(UDRE.NSILILPE UI) DAY WELNIE WANE()

'@ xipuaddy ui Jno 1as aue upedal Siy) JO polad 3yl buunp
Pa1Indu] SJIBWIASINGSIP JO S|IYRQ  "pawndul sem 36e3|iw ayy Wiy ay3 e bujjeasud
o1el obegjiw pascidde JYWH U1 1B dd4 AQ pied ale ‘Gjeise Aduaajosul ay3 0]
3|geInqLe A[I32JIP SI YAym ‘[oAeIy SSaUISNq J0) S9PIYaA 33eald Jo asn ayj 03 Buneal
sasuadxs Joy apew sjuawhed abeajily  Auedwon 3yl JO JEUSQ UD SIOIRISILILIPY
3yl Ag paundul 53500 |enoe Jo abieysal e aue SIUBWDSINGSIP SI01RNSIUILPY 2y

STUALIRGANUSIT iy e 0y

"9)ep 01 pled usaq Sey 695 HTZF 1.yl WIUOD T *siseq 100 awi} e
uo Jawolsnd ay Aq Ajoaaip pied ag pinom Guipel3 Jo 10adsal uj $1500 SJ0jeNSIUWPY
aul eyl Jowoisny sAuedwon a3 yum paalbe sem ) ‘pasiape Ajsnolaaud sy

b6 ZI67F [£10] 9P 0] S1500 Sy 4no ‘uosuedwod uf
'suoljes)jeal 1asse ableyd Buneoy Jo oadsal Ul S|qe(IRAR SpUN 3L WL UMBID USR]
sey 0O0O‘0ST3F pue suonesieal 19sse abieyd pexiy Jo 1adsal ul 3jgejieae spuny ay)
WO} UMBJIP LS3q aARY | YA Buipnpxa 808117 4O $99) S1ep 0 "payene sasuadxe
JO JUSWIIE]S 3Y] Ul IN0 135 24 POLIRd Iy Buunp pabieys uonelaunwal Jo s|ieleg

%0¢ 934 uofngLsig
%0T + 100’0053
%S¢ 0000057 ©1 T00'00€F
%0S 000°00€F 03 T00'00TF
%001 0000013 @1 0
robley)) buneold 0} PSlgns 53955y

%0¢ suonesijeal |y
ElSEUERER ‘obIey) paxd 03 Palgns 51955y

1SMOJ|0) Se siseq abejusdiad e uo pajendjed
3q PINOYS UOIEIRUNLLDI SICIRASIUILUPY SUY3Y JBY} UONN|osal e passed SIONpald 2yl

51500 Jusunuiodde-ald pue sasuadxa ‘sjuswWwasINgsip ‘uonelaunwal SI0)BASIUILPY ‘€



Hoday ssa1b0.d ,SICIENSIUILPY 3yL
(uonensIuIIpe U!) paliul WeUepAARQ

"ucpensiuwpy buusius Auedwo)) ayy oy Joud Auedwio)
ay1 AQ Aeauip pied sem aouejeg 34l "SIRISS UOPRISIUIWPY Syl wol pled udaq
aaey s3502 Jusunuiodde-aud jo gocnT1F “unome suswhed pue sydieial ayy Jad sy

"pa[as uaaq aaey pue 8107 AN £T UOC sioypaJd [enualagaud pue
pa1n23s ay3 Aq pasosdde aram s3505 Juswijuiodde-aud ay) ‘suicdal snoasid Aw Jad sy

51500 jUai.

ﬁ—N—n— 1500 Jusuiuiodde-ald pue sasuadxa ‘syusWsSINGSIp ‘UoneIBUNWSL ,SI0JRASIUILPY “€



8107 AW €

1202 Aenigad -z 01 syjuow Z1
0Z0zZ Aerugad §z 03 syjuow 71

¥/N
si010241Q

810230 LT

2o$0sN( JO UNoD YB6IH UL

8107 Aenigad 9z

TMT 6137 ‘18159019

yled ssauisng UeIpLIS|y
unoD) uobuiag

95SNoH Yosysy

pajwin Buipel) AOSIADY dyd

BMOT UYOL B BYNIUG UILUSEA

:s|esodold siojensiuLpy
Jo (eaoudde jo a3eq

Juawiuodde
JO poliad [enul 3y3 0] SUDISUIIXT

:Aue § “sJapjoy 3010 SNolARId
S|1e3sp Jojuioddy
:aquunu 3duaIaEl UN0D

ybnoiq a10m sbuipsado.d
UOIRASIUIWPE UYdIym Ul 1NGD)

:siolRASIuILpY
Jo Juswuiodde jo ajeqg

'SIOIENSIUILIPY JO SS3IpPY

'SI0]RSIUILPY

Hoday 55316014 ,SI0)RNSILILPY S|

(UONENSKIWPE LK) PIJILUI WRUNBANRY

X3b 65

alYsI0A YInos
PlRBYS

lleueq

pEOY S9|BM JO DUl

X3k 65

2UYSHIOA LINOS
PIRILBUS

[leuseq

peoy SI[eM JO UL

TMT 6131 483530197
y}led ssautsng ueipLIaiy
uno) umbuiag
SNOH YoIoysy
AlosIApY dud 0/>

1846+650

/N

.S5alppe ssaulsng

310 pasasiBal snolaRid

12010 pauisiboy
Jaquunu Auvedwo)

:sawey Guipery J8ylo

iSTIVL3A NOILYVYISINIWAaY ‘NOLLYWUO4NI ANVdWOD

(NOLLVYLSINIWNQAY NI) QILIWIT WYHNYVWAAVA

uoeuwLIojul Aloynels

ﬁ—N—u v xipuaddy



yoday ssa1bo.d SHjensIuWpY U]
(uonesisiuiwpe ur) pajiln Weyyepineq

Hoday 55945044 343 JO 30N [BWIOS OTINY W04 HD

ﬁ—N—u g xipuaddy



In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency (England &

Nl fles 0% Notice of administrator's progress report Companies House
For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

u Company details

Company number | 0 ’?GW’?FEW

Company name in full | DavyMarkham Limited

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold biack capitais.

E Administrator’'s name

Full forename(s} Yasmin

Surname Bhikha

Administrator’s address

Building name/numher‘ Ashcroft House

Street I Ervington Court

Post town l Meridian Business Park

County/Region | Leicester

Postcode [Lleltfof TriwL

Country

Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s} John Anthony ©Other administrator
Use this section to telf us about

Surname Lowe another administrator.

E Administrator's address @

Building namelnumberl Ashcroft House ©0ther administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street f Ervington Court another administrator.

Post town Meridian Business Park

County/Region l Leicester

Postcode [TEW[?Ii’TWV_I_E_

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

From date

Period of progress report

ol [B18 [2fol1le

To date

ols B3 l2lol2l

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

SRVEND

Signature date

2o 6l [o2lol2lo

04717 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

E Presenter information

Mportant information

| You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[vantad nameg Tim Cray

Where to send

Company name ERP AdViSOI’y Trading Limited

[ Ashcroft House
r Ervington Court

-

tow .« e -
[ Meridian Business Park
F“"‘V”‘”g'”" Leicester

gf—TEWWVWWW

F cp.leicester@frpadvisory.com
elephone

(™™™ 0116 303 3337

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
31 You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expedienty we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Thus form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1 0




DavyMarkham Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 26/08/2019 From 26/02/2018
of Affairs To 25/02/2020 To 25/02/2020
£ £ E
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Customer contribution to trading NIL 1,424,725.72
Tenant gas and electric recharge NIL 15,698.33
Bank Interest - Trading NIL 194.84
NIL 1,440,618.89
PURCHASES
Purchases NIL 298,343.48
NIL (298,343.48)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages and Deductions NIL 425,613.98
NIL (425,613.98)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents NIL 135,000.00
Rates NIL 31,987.25
Heat & Light NIL 87,196.49
Telephone NIL 1,135.11
Insurance NIL 26,601.52
Professional Fees NIL 32,610.00
Bank Charges - Trading NIL 72.50
Administrators' Fees paid by customer NIL 214,469.07
Lease/HP Payments NIL 60,000.00
Hire of Equipment NIL 2,742.50
Site Security NIL 17,945.97
IT Costs NIL 19,397.34
Laundry Costs NIL 1,114.38
Water NIL 109.59
Management Fees NIL. 24,975.00
Contribution to Administration Estate NIL 60,000.00
NIL (715,416.72)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) NIL 1,244.71

Page 1 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10




DavyMarkham Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/08/2019 From 26/02/2018

of Affairs To 25/02/2020 To 25/02/2020
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Intellectual Property NIL 212,500.00
NIL 212,500.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators’ Fees NIL 117,808.00
Legal Fees NIL 10,000.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 6,244.95 13,171.87
Other property expenses NIL 4,150.00
Other professional costs NIL 31,875.00
(6,244.95) (177,004.87)
SECURED CREDITORS
177,198.00 Book Debts NIL 296,858.59
(121,847.28) Bibby Factors Northwest Ltd NIL (23,100.00)
251,110.00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
(768,309.33) Close Bros Asset Finance NIL NIL
NIL 273,758.59
SECURED CREDITORS
(707,000.00} DavyMarkham Group Ltd NIL 126,125.00
NIL (126,125.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
208,497.00 Plant, Machinery, furniture & Equipme NIL NIL
Tools & Equipment NIL 1,000.00
94,000.00 Work in Progress NIL 106,831.15
450,173.00 Book Debts & Retentions NIL 36,495.15
30,000.00 Canadian Tax Refund NIL NIL
Insurance Refund NIL 11,072.81
23,660.00 Cash at Bank 4,757.99 22,748.18
Licence Fees NIL 304,584.62
NIL Prepayments NIL NIL
Sundry Refunds NIL 26,031.59
Bank Interest Gross 345.35 2,757.30
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) NIL 1,244.71
Contribution from Administrators Tradi NIL 60,000.00
Uncertain Intellectual Property NIL 11,698.82
Scrap material and items NIL 65,434.00
5,103.34 650,298.33
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A. NIL 5,000.00
Administrators' Pre-Appt Costs NIL 110,308.15
Administrators' Remuneration NIL 150,000.00
Administrators' Disbursements 8,456.97 15,176.48
DVLA costs NIL 50.00
Other Asset Realisation Costs NIL 400.00
Agent's Fees and Disbs (Floating Char NIL 16,115.57
Legal Fees NIL 55,065.10
Legal Disbursements 72.00 72.00
Corporation Tax NIL 43.51
Staff Costs NIL 5,096.91
Pension advice costs NIL 3,000.00
Debt Collection Fees NIL 425.00
Professional Fees NIL 35,200.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 69.93

Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



DavyMarkham Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 26/08/2019 From 26/02/2018
of Affairs To 25/02/2020 To 25/02/2020
£ £ E
Rents Payable NIL 304,984.62
Insurance of Assets 7,028.36 28,850.05
Bank Charges - Floating 5.80 11.80
(15,563.13) (729,869.12)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(174,174.00) Employees' Preferential Claims NIL NIL
(81,313.00) Unpaid Pension Contributions NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(3,210,281.23) Trade & Expense Creditars NIL NIL
(97,937.74) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(386,303.34) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
{5,531.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CT NIL NIL
{408,471.00} Landlord NIL NIL
(1,477,508.00) Employees' Unsecured Claims . NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(3,000,000.00) Preference Shareholders NIL NIL
(11,822,001.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(21,026,038.92) (16,704.74) 103,557.93
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Fixed 881.30
IB Current Floating 101,427.64
Vat Recoverable - Fixed 1,248.99
103,557.93

Page 3 of 3

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10




1i0day ssa1boid S101RASINILIPY 34 L
(uonensiuiwpe Uy DARIUN Weyyepireq

‘suoisod
X} Uciesodlod pue 1A a3 pue sianew Ayages pue yjjeay ‘uopisod Suuaspuneg)
Asuow-pue ‘se yons sjuawalinbal Alolenbas JYDBds BseI 01 anuRuo)

‘suopisod xey uonesodiod pue | yA 23 pue bBunapune| A2uow-iue ‘Alayes
pue U3jeay se yans ‘suopenBal yim Aldwod 03 sianew d1y153ds ased palonucky

sjuawalinbay Aiojeinbay

'SIO}palD 03 Jiy2uaq |elpueuy e apiaold 0] paladxa jou S| pue siojenbal
Slauonioeld Acuanjosul syl Aq paunbas sonoesd juswebeuew ased sjuasaidau
10 aunjeu Aoniels e jo Ajeiauab s| AloBaed sIyl Ul uDyESpUN 3G 0] YoM Y|

"padinbaJ adaym sarped pauyy yum 3siel| 0] snunuoD

uswabeuew ases juapiye spie siy). Buissasboid
sy ased ayy Buunsua pue 0} papuane aJe sepew Aoinels e Buunsug tApoq
|euoissajoid AojeinBal ssauoiyipeld Asuaajosul ayy Aq padinbaa se bupepdn
‘Aba3jes3s 9SED Y} pue 3sed 3y JO PNPU0D Y} maiasl Aeinbas 03 Buinuiuo)

"S1031paJ2 O} WaUSq [RDURUY € dpiacid 03 Pa3dadxa Jou S| pue siojeinbal
,Slauonnoeid Aduaajosu] ayy Aq padinbas aaoeid Juswsbeuew ased sjuasaldal
10 anjeu Alojniels e jo Ajesauab si A1063)eD S|y} Ul UDYELSpUN NIOM DY

‘paainbat asaym saped payy yum buisien

“uawabeusw 353 JUaDLD spie syl -Buissaubouad
S| 3SED 9] 2uNSUD 0] puB Q) popudNe aue SIANeW AIOINIEIS (B 2JNSU3
0] Apoq (euoissajoud AlojeinBas sisuoioeld Aduaajosul sy Ag pasinbal se
Burzepdn pue ABajells ased 3y pue 35eI Ay} JO PNpuod 3] Buimalras Apeinbay

SIaqjeW [elauan

udyeHapun aq 03 HI0Mm ainang

pouiad Buiprodal ay3 Bulinp uajyepapun YoM

ONINNY1d ANY NOILLVUISININAGY DNINNY1d ONY NOLLVYISINIWNAY I
Kiobaje) | a10N
‘sjusdoAap

Jo pauLiojul 1day a1e Asy3 Bupnsua pue SISPIOYSNEIS JAUI0 pue SI01pals 13a30ud 03 213U AlleliLeisgns Si INg SIONPALD G 1JBUaq |B[DUBUL) 193)IP B DABRY JOU ABW SIY| 'Sienew
AtojeinBal pue uonesiba| Jueaajal yum BuiAidwod ‘siopauip 343 Jo PNPUd Uy 0] uoielRJ Ul pauinbal aiaym salpoq Auoiniels BuiAynou ‘ssaiboud ays uo Bupuodal Jenbal ‘saiued
pdiyg o3 Jusuuiodde ay3 Jo suonediou ‘piea si Juaunuiodde ayy Buunsua Buipnpul ‘81njels Ag pasinbal s Jsuonioeld ASUDAIOSUT UB AQ USYEHSpUN yJom 3u3 jo uoipodoid v

‘swiep
JojIpaId Jo Juawaaibe pue AUNRNIDS 243 SPNRUL [{IM USHELISPUN XJOM 35B3 SIY} UT "JOJIPaJD JO SSBD SU0W IO SUO 0 UORNGLISIP B DB ©) S|ge|IRAR SPUN; JURIIYNS 3 U3
pinoys sJojpadd 0} 1auaq [epueuy e aq Aew aJay) ‘(samded paiyl Isuiebe usxe} SUOIIDE [NJSSaaNS W0J) SalaA0R) uawuiodde Buimo)jo) plos SI Jo/pue SpeJ) 0] panuiued
Sey SSauIsNg 34} JI SWIBP JOIPaId Ul UOIRNPal B AjleRualod pue SalIBA033] PIJUBYUR (S19SSE JO SjeS ay) WoL) SpUnj JO UOHESIeal 3L Ul SHNSSI USNRUIPUN HIOM I3YM

"23191dWoD 03 ||1S %Jom JO auIINo ue ypm Jayabo) pouad Buipiodas ayy Buunp SIap|oy 30140 Sy AQ USEUSPUN JIOM 33 JO MBLIUNS PI|JIRISP @ IN0 $185 MO 3|qe) sy

YIOM JO 3INPaYdS ¥

dd

I Xipuaddy



Hoday 55345014 ,SI0jesiuupy all
{UONBISILILLPE Ul) PAJWN WeYyyelAARQ

“suoldc uoiesi|eas aAI1eUIR)[R 10 SEUIPIId0Id
J9pISUOY UdYl ued am ‘Suinsind Ul JBW S) 243y} WI3P Adyy Y wiep
au ansind 0] SIS . 2IBY] JI YSIIGRISS 03 Sl 3} BuImaIA3l 1S 4. SI021|0S

'21L3S9 343 10} UonES||eal B dA3ILDE 0} J3pIo
Ul UOIN|OSaI B Y39S 0] SJOUDIOS PUR SI0IQaP PRANdSIp YiIm 8S)e)| 03 Snuiuc)

SUoRUI3a] pue S3qap ooy

'sucionpap pasibe
Joye s1qap aul o anjeAa At ysiiqelss pue Al 01 SI0iqap 343 yum Bunenobau
AuUaLIND 3le aue SIoIDIoS YL  AnNsInd pue M31AI 0} SI0IDI0S 0 passed
2J9M 000'00FF BDAID JO aNjeA Y00Q B UM SUOIUSIDY ‘pauodal Ajsnoimaid sy

SUOU3)aT pUe Sjgop Noog
1SMOJ|CJ SB poliad 3y3 Buunp suoies|[eas $19SSE 3y} U0 JUSLUWOD |
‘uone|sibaj Ag nc 19s se Ajuoud Jo Japlo 1aL0d

SU3 Ul SI0NpaJ> 3yl 03 spaadoid ay3 Jo uonNQUISIP Jiey B ainsus O} pue S)asse
Adusajosul a3 asyeal 0] St ssa00.ad Aouaajosu) ue Jo sasodind ujew s Jo U0

ua)e3iapun 2q 0] J}I0M ainNINng
NOILVYSITVId 13SSY

pouad Buipiodas a3 Buunp ua)epspun yiom
NOILVYSITVId 13SSY

"SICYIPaID 0] J4euaq (eueuy e apinold 0] paradxa 1ou si pue siojenbsy
Slsuonmeld Asuaajosur syl Ag padinbal aoipesd Juswsbeuew ased sjuasaidal
Jo alnjeu Aloniels e Jo Ajedouab 5| AI0BIIED SIUY Ul USXRSPUN 2 0 JIOM 3y ]

*AuedwioD 3y JO SIOSIAPE ISLLIO) YIIM 3SIel| 0] 2NuUnuoD)

"Juswabeuew ased Py spie siy) *buissaiboud
S| 35D 3} 3INSUD 0] PUB O] PIpUsUR Dle Slapew AIOINIEIS {8 3UNSuD
0} Apoq [euoissajoid AlojeinBas sisuoiupeld Asuaaosul sy AQ paanbai se
Bunepdn pue ABajenys ased ay) pue 3SED dY) JO PNPUOD ay] M3IABI 0] SNUIUOD)

‘S10}IP2J2 0] JJauaq |=1oueul e apiaoid 03 pajdadxa Jou s| pue siojenbal
SJsuoiield Ayuaaosu] auyy Aq pauinbay aonpeld uawsbeuew ased syjuasaidal
1o ainjeu Aicinlers e Jo Ajesauab s) AiobBaied siyy u) usyeuspun lom 3yl

*salnbua Ypm 151Sse 0y uoiewwtoul Aued pliyl
Bunsanbas Auedwo) 313 0] SIOSIAPE JRWLIC) Y} YIm puodsaliod o) panupuol

'pasnba) Se UOREUILINIOP YINS JBYI0 LM Jay1eboy
sJopasn 0} siyy Buienalid ‘esen ayy o uoieinp ayy Inoybnoiy) uaxeuapun
aq (m pajedpnue siJo USBQ SeY Jeyl oM U3 Jo Isedslo) 3yl palepdn

-ABa3ens 9SED By pue aseD ay] JO JNPUOD SY) pamaiaal Alleinbay

sjuswadinbay Juswabeuey sse)

SIONPSID O JaUSq [euely e apiaoid 0 pepedxe Jou St pue sineinbal
JSlauoipeld AJuaAjosu] 3yl Aq padinbau so13oeld juawabeuew ased sjuasaIdal
1o aumeu Aoynjess e Jo Ajjesouab si Alobajed sy} ul usyeuspun 3q 0] }4oM 3y

SIONPRD 0] JauUag lenuely e apiaoid 03 pepadxa Jou S) pue sipjeinbal
Slauoiipeld AJUaAj0sUT 9y} AQ paAinbal aoipeld Juswesbruew ased suasaldal
10 2imjeu Aloymels e jo Ajesausb s1 A1oBa3ed SIUY ul uSNeuIDpuUn 3om Byl

dadd

YIOM JO BINpayas v

D Xipuaddy




1odsy 55916014 SI01RSIULLPY SUL
(UonENSIKWIPE UI) PIIRUI WeLpHRNAAEQ

‘uonnqLIsIp |enuaseseid e Aed pue wiep [enuasseid s,0dY a4 3316y
'0OdY @Y} pue seahojdwa yym asiel| 03 anupuaD
"UONNGUISIP SY3 UO SaI)Igel| Xel Aue 213195 0} AIRS5308U Se SUoRINpap

yons Bupjew saye uonnquisip e Aed ‘swiep salbe |im Japjoy 0ujo By
SIOYpaL [enRuasaeid 0} uoNgUISIp B 9EW O S|qeieAR ). Spun) JuAIYNS J]

SI0}IPI0 [BNUaIa)a1d pue SosAo[dWd

0007097 ARjewixoidde s wiep [erusiaeld 9yl seaA0|dwD
Jawio) 03 apew buaq spieme 3A130.d BuIMmO|jof WIBD JISY) U0 PSLiIUSPI U33q
2ARY 1243 SapuedaudSIp JO JaquInU B SA[0S3] pue OdY 3U3 Ylim asiel| 03 anupuo)

"91e359
Aouaajosul ayg Jsuiebe wiep e spwgns ayl Ody Syl sHw AIojnies ulepso
01 dn swiep Jioyy Buided yum paysel Sl Odd U1 $s900ud Aduaajosul ue ojul
Bunsius JaAojdwa J1343 JO JNSI B SB JepUNpPal apew ale saSAo|dws udym

"UOREISILIWPY 3Y3 Ul SWIgD patniasun
sahoidwsa asealsul Aew yaym ‘Auedwon ayy Jsuiebe swiep pieme aaslo.d
10 [RSSILISIP JIRJUR 3T Ul PaAjoAU Saiped Shollea U3 YIim 3s1Bl| 03 panuiue)

SWIEP J19Y1 0}
uone|a. ul aaey Asy sauanb Aue buipiebal sovAojdw yim siel 0] psnuiuod

TSI0NPa13 [ENUSIa)a1d PUE SSaA0[dwT

UNEMIPUN 3 0] HIOM 2inng
SYOLIa3dd

pouad Bupodal ayy bulnp uaxyepapun 3o
SYO0LI1Ia3vwd

*SI03P3LD 0) 3B
[eueuly e apinoid 0 papadxa s| A063)ED SIUY Ul USYELIPUN ©G O} H40M 3L

"SI0}Ipa.D O]
WBUq |epueuy B apiacid 01 pardadxa sI AloBIeD SIYY Ul USHRLISPUN YoM BY ]

'Auadoud pioysses| s,Auedwion sy yum pajenosse Ajljigel| Jo uoresieal Jayung
OU 2Q M 2IBYL "YNS2J B SB Pajeulwua) sem Adnido 03 20UDN 3yl “pIojpue]
21 Aq paydaooe sem 2s5B9| aU) JO fApUSLINS [PULIOJUl ue ‘polad Byl Buung

‘pIojpue| 2U3 0] Aj1D3UIp PaNRIWRIL 2Je
uonedna20 113Uy 40 1P=dsal ul pajWI 1Sedald Joquiy Aq pled s34 aouad) Auy
‘paidnao0 suiewas Apsdoid auy ajym $I1Bsse U3 03 S AJUNdas Aue ssjebijiw
YINs Se pue dYIS UO UIBLIRI Q) WBY] SMo|e Syl "8T0Z 3unr £Z uo pajw]
1582214 JagqLuy Yum Ojul passiua sem Adnaoo 0] Sousdl| e ‘pasiape Ajsnolaald sy

$39] 90U

did

»IOM JO 9INpayas v

D Xipuaddy




poday $5816044 SI01RISIUILPY SYL
{uoneJIsSIULPe Ul pajiun WeyseWAreq

"padinbad se sulnyal Xej JaU30 10 pue 1A Juaunuiodde 350d UM [23p 03 ShURUDD

‘paJINb3J USYM pue S S10)PaJ2 pue SIIPIoYSNEIS 03 Spodal anssi pue asedald

‘pasnbau uaym
pue se S0Pl pue SIIpIOYES 0} spodal panss| pue pasedaud aaey am

UINeMIpuUn aq 0} HIom ainyng
DNILYOdIY ANY FDNVITdWOI AHOLNLVIS

poried buiptodad ay3 Bupnp uaNe apuUn YHoMm
DNILYOd3Y ANV JINYITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

'SI0)P2LD 03 JyaUaq |eidueul B Sapiaold SUOISEII0 Uo Ydlym siojenbal
,S1auonoeld Asuaajosu] ayy Aq pasinbas aoipeld juswsbeuew ased sjussaidal
10 21njeu Aloanels e Jo Ajjesauab st AJ063320 siug ul uDYeUpUN 3q 0] H10M 3y L

-sJaNewW snolea OJu) suonebsaAul asijeuld

"$10)1pa.0 03 JJaUaq |RIPUBUY B SPIACLD SUOISEID0 U0 Ydjym siojeinbal
,S13uoReId ASUSA|osU] auy3 A paanbas aopead uswabeuew 3ses sjussaudau
40 aimeu Aones e Jo Ajjesousb s Aobages SIu) Ul USYRHDIPUN oM 3yl

‘PapNU0D SJUC JDYLNJ JUSLULUOD ||IM PUB SLjUoL
Buwon ayy ur Jsyuny assyl ssaibold o) anunuod (m T suonebnsaaul Bulobuo
AW U1 pRISISSE 3ARY OuyMm SJosiape Auedwia) snojaasd pue siopu1q ‘saaioldwd
13404 yum pasiel aAey 1 Buiobuo uiewwas sisnew jeuonebnsaaul jo Jsquinu

U3 eHapun 3q 03 HI10M 3InIng
SNOILVYDILS3ANI

poviad Bunuodal ayl bulInp ua)euapun YoM
SNOILVOILS3IANI

*SI0JIpaJd 0} JY2Uaq [eouRUY B SIPIADLD SUDISEDDO U0 YaIym si03enbal
sJauonnpeld Auajosu] ayy Aq palinbal a3n2eiad juswabeuew ases sjuasasdal
10 aumeu Aojness e Jo Ajelauab s AlobB)ed SIy3 ul USNeUapUN g 03 oM ayL

'aslie A3} uaym pue se sal1anb s10)Pa1d 01 puodsal 03 ANUIUOD

TSIONPaID BRInIISUN

*SI0)PaJD 0} JJBUaq [epuRUY B SIPIAcLd SUOISED20 UO Ydlym siojeinbas
,Slauonioeld Aduaajosut ayy Aq paJinbal ao1poeid Juswabeuew ased syuasaidal
Jo ainjeu Alojmess e jo Ajelssuab st Aobajes sy ul usyeuspun yJom Yyl

‘plojpue) ay3 Agq pajdacoie
sem sosiwaid pjoyased| |yl JO JOPUBLINS [BuLIOjUl ue ‘polRd Sy buung

"25e3| 3y JO Japuans pue Apadoud
U3 UM 519558 Auetwo) 2y} Duipieban pIipUR) DU3 v 95IRY OF ponuiuoD)

SaIS00Id Ploysses]

"PRAIRI] UBYM S|IRJSP pue SWIep SJ03pasd pajepdn
pue UasLie 2ABY ASUl usym pue se sausnb sio)pa1d puodsal 0} panujuol

\510JIp=ald palindasui

dd

MNIOM JO INPaYDS

D xipuaddy




VOddY SSa1B04d SJ0JRNSIUNEDY UL
(UonensiuIpe ur) PRyt weyseiireq

'S10]Ipa42 0] JySU3q [epueuly e apiaosd os|e Aew pue ‘ si2uonioeld
Aouaajosul 8yl Aq padinbal soRoeld Juswobeuew ased sussasdal ‘aunjeu
Alojnies e Jo uoneuiquuiod e s| Alobajed siyy ul usyeuspun aq 0) YoM 3yl

'Buinuiued 2.4 uonualRs paNdsip au3 oul suonebisaAul

'SI0)PaID 0] Jauaq [eueU)) e apiacid osje Aew pue
! s1auoIeId Aduaajosu] sy Aq padinbas soipe.d Juswabeuew a5ed SJUsaIda
‘aumeu Aloymes e Jo uoneujquiod e si AloBaed Siyl Ul USYBHBpUN YoM Byl

‘uopensiujwpe
3y} JO uoISUIXe ue Jo) Unod 0} Aidde 0 papPNISuUl [UPM  SI0DI0S

‘sasiwald ployases| sy JO JIpuaLIns [ewliou; ayy 33jdwod
0] UCIIEUSLLNIOP JUBAS(R) 2y} YBIP pue 3SIApR 0] PAlDNJIsul 21om SICIN0S

'sanss| Apadoud pue ases| pue ‘swie|d J0IpaLd ‘sISew adueInsu| ‘sajndsip
UONUSIa) pue JOJGap UO 3SIAPR O] PaNURUC) ARY SIOIDI0S POLad 3U) bulng

US)E}3pUN 3q 0} JHOM Jumng
NOILYDILIT ANV TvD31

pouad burpodal ayy bulnp uayeapun Y1opM
NOILVYOILIT ANY 1vO31

“SI0JIPa.1d 0] Jauaq jeueuil € apincid o1 parzadxa Jou s pue siojejinbai
,SJeuonpeld Aduanjosu] ay3 Ag pasinbas aoipeld Juswabeuew ased syuasaldai
10 aimjeu Aucyniels e Jo Ajessualt s| Aobajed siyy Ul uayeuapun 9q 0] YoM ay )

'sajuedwo) Jo JensiBay /N0 3y Yiim UoiIEIUSWNI0p JueAsfad ay3 buljy pue
Buisipeape Auoymess ‘sbupssw |eul Bujuaauod ‘siapjoyayels to) spodal jeuly
Bupedaid sapnpoul SIU3 (22140 W4 ISe3jR4 41IBY] U1elqo 0] SI2pjoy D140 Y] 104
pue 2s0)2 e 03 35e2 2] Buliq 03 JBpI0 uj SluswaAINbas AIOINIL)S 3Y3 Yim [eap o]

'SI0}{pa1d OF JStaq [etaueuly e apiacid 03 pajsadxa jou st pue siojenbal
,S1auonpeld AJuaajesur ayy Aq padinbal aopoeld Juswsabeuew ases susaldal
Jo aimeu Aogmeis e Jjo Ajessuab s AoBajed siyy up usyeuspun yiom syl

"pasnba) se suInal Xe3 Jaylo pue 1yA juaunuiodde jsod ynm 1eap aaey s

dad

3OM JO 9jnNpayds v

D xipuaddy




yoday ssa1bold SICIEISILILIPY UL
(uonensIuIWpeR ur} pajw weuyleireg

payniu| sem 150l ay) awll ayrle Juljieasud
eI JYINH 24l e padieyd 5| sdeay

Ly'yse'Le |ejoL pues
00018 Bunaxen
12871 sunog
G/ 80t :mc._myxmv allH WOy JUoepolLILIoDdY
v0'LSY gousisisqng
9zZ'6¥b ¥l so|gewnsuosy sendwios
00°98 s924 syaby
00°S |ebeq
BE'LY auoyds|s| 8|G0
00°0G¥ Bupuog
80°296'F afielolg
0p'e9z EAST
0028 sIxe|
£e8e [eiRURD)/SaLpUNS
CB6F SaoWIeg 'Joid PaJlndul sem1s02 ayy awll aylje Buteasud
09°01Z abe)sod 31EIDHINH 3Y3 18 padieyd sy adea |y
§0'e9c Buiied
ZEELLL s|8JoH 61810} jejol puelg
26°0¢ Buiuiepsiuz 616 auoydsjg] 8lIqoN
16°806'2 abreyosy abes|iyueD P0'6€0°L ebeso}g
| Lobajen - | AiobBajen -
3 anjep 3 anjeA
020z Ateniqa4 6z 03 8107 Arenuqad 97 020z Areniga4 5z 01 6102 ¥snbny 9z
poliad ay} Joj sjuawasingsig poliad ayy 10} sjuawasingsiq

did

SAllB|NWIND pue poliad ay] J0oj Sjuswasingsip ,sloje]siuiuipy aul JO s|ieja(

a xipuaddy



dd

Hoday ss5a160.d SI0JRASILILPY YL
{UOREASIUIWPE Ul) pajiLu WeyyepAreq

TST'PSTT 9992 {2301
[44 (44 sjuaWRsingsiq |eban
4% - xe] uonedodion
G/8'T€ - pax1) - 599} |euo1ssajoid Jaylo
000°2T - paxl) - 533 |eBaT
T4 - S92} UOID3|00 393
0ST'v - sasuadxa Auadoid Jauyio
9T'1LT - s99) Sjuaby
09€'LET TPH'1T 509 |ebaq
a1 9 sabieyd yueg
0S8'8Z 44 $)95Se JO 3JURINSU]
686'v0E - aqeAed sjuDy
0L - Buisiuaape Aoyniels
002's€ - 539} [EUOISSRJO.
000’ - S1500 BJIAPE UOISUI]
£60'S - 1500 1e1s
0o - 51502 UONESIeal 19558 J1BYI0
0s - 1500 ¥IAQ
805011 - 51500 Juawiuicdde-ald siojeSILILPY
000°s - slieye JO JusWalels Jo uonesedald
AR - abJeyd paxi) - UOREISUNLLRL SI9PIOH 32140
¥Se'1T 8p0'T SjuswissIngsip SI9PIOH SJ1HO
0£0°652 Go8'cT {abejuaniad} uoneBUNWl SISPIOH 33140
7 F sasuadx3y
ozoz Aenigaq ST 020Z AMenigag Sz
0} o}
8107 Alenuqad 92 6107 1snbny 97
0Z0Z Atenuqag Sz

papud poLidd 9y} 410} sasuadxa Jo Juswalels
pajwi] weppewineq

DAIJRINWIND PUB POoL3d 3y3 404 Junodoe sjuswAied pue sydisoay

3 xipuaddy



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B?resenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name T|m Cray

All informatien on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory Trading Limited

| Address

Ashcroft House

| Ervington Court

l Post town Meridian Business Park

[County!Reglun Leicestef

e Tolelafel T1fwic

Country

‘ > cp.leicester@frpadvisory.com

0116 303 3337

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

£1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1 ¢




